

Misc Case No- 589 of 2018

Order dated -28.04.2023

Today is fixed for interim hearing.

Petitioner and OP no-1, are present by filing hazira.

OP No-2 has prayed for time by filing a petition on the ground as stated therein which is considered and rejected.

OP no- 1 has submitted by way of Firishti, after service the copy of the same to the other side. Let the same be kept with the record. Now the record is taken up for interim hearing.

Heard in full.

Fix 12.05.2023 for order.

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class,
3rd Court, Howrah

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class
3rd Court, Howrah
